
KERALA LIVESTOCK
DEVELOPMENT BOARD Ltd.
(A Governntent of Kernla undertoking)

cEt4t4ot2ort 
I 

AAJ- Dated: 31.01.2022

NOTICE INVITING e-TENDERS FoR CIVI WoRKS

e-tenders are invited in a single bid system for civil works as noted below from
the contractors/contracting agencies having valid Registration/Licence (PWD/CpWD)
as follows. Only GST registered bidders are eligible to participate in the tender.

Valid t'C" Class (ot above) Registration/Licence, issued by the Kerala
PWD/CPWD/ Kerala Irrigation Department, for the works as mentioned under serial
nos. 1 &.2. The Registration/Licence should be valid as on the date of opening of the e-
tender.

The Contractors/Contracting agencies .should have successfully completed at
least one civil work costing more than 40% of the estimated Probable Amount of the
Contract (PAC) of the work tendered (and being quoted), during the previous 5 years,
in a Government Department/Public Sector Undertaking/Co- operative Institution,

The tenders have to be submitted as e-tenders, through
https://etenders.kerala.gov.in. Only those bidders who have enrolled in the above
portal with their own Digital Signature Certificate (DSC) can participate in the tender.
The tender document and other details can be obtained/downloaded from the above
portal.

sl.
No

Tender No. Name of work Tender form
Cost

EMD PAC Amount &
Time of

Completion
CIVI WORKS

KLD BOARD. PALAKKAD

I cBt43t2022 Renovation of goat shed no.2 Dhoni
farm, Palakkad

Rs, 2500/-

+ GST 18%

Rs. 50,000/- Rs,33,12,000/-

5 months

I(LD BOARD. MATTUPATTI

2 c8144 t2022 Renovation works of Hi- Tech bull
mother farm at Mattupatti

Rs. 2500/-

+ GST 18%

Rs. 50,000/- Rs. 23,50,000/-

5 months

Head Office : 'Gokulam', Pattom, Thiruvananthapuram - 695 004, Kerala, India.

Corporate ldentig No. U01409KL 1975SGC002739, Ph:0471 -2440920,2449138,Fax:0471'2440673.
Email: kldboardS@grnail.com, kldboard@kldb.kerala.gov.in, website : wunr.livestock.kerala.gov,in



The scanned copies of the following documents have to be submitted along with thebid online , fairingwhich the bid will be reiected without any notice.

istration/Licence, issued by the Kerala
artment, for the works as mentioned under
icence should be valid as on the date of

2. GST Registration Certificate.
3' Preliminary Agreement, [as per format provided separately along with the tenderdocuments] duly executed in a Keraru siu.rrp paper worth Rs. 200/_. stamp paper

charges are to be borne by the bidder himself and to be signed on all pages. Name of thework being quoted shourd be clearly mentioned in the agreemenr.
4. Digitally Signed Tender Document in full (all pages).
5' Declaration tn/ asper the form provided, duly filied up and signed by the Bidder, clearlymentioning the tender number and date. Bidders -ay also use their letter heads forsubmitting the declaration form (as per the format provided). If the contractor is found atany stage' to have suppressed any information required, his earnest money for the work isliable to be forfeited and the contract entered into will stanrl canceiled.6' Experience/Completion certificate for having successfully completed at least one civilwork costing more than 40% of the Probable Amount of Contract (pAC) of the work nowtendered (and being quoted by the bidtler) during the past 5 years, obtained from anyGovernment Departrnent/ Public sector undertaking/Co-operative Institution.7. EMD exemption not allowed.

(Bidders have to submit their bids along with supporting documents to support theireligibility,asrequiredinthistenderdoctment,l'.No
manual submission of bid is allowed and manual bids shall not be accepted underany circumstances.)
Hard copies of the following two documents may also be forwarded to the office of theManaging Director, KLD Board Ltd., "Gokulam" pattom p.o, Thiruvananthapuram - 6gs 004,

7' Valid Registration/Licence as noted under clause 1 of the tender submission procedure
above.

2' Preliminary Agreement as noted under clause 3 of the tender submission procedure
above.



The amount of EMD and cost of tender form have to be remitted by a single payinent
through online link in the website https://etenders.Kerala.gov.in, through SBI payment
gateway of SBI MOPS transfer (For further details please see the instructions to the
bidders under the website www.etenders.kerala.gov.in). Amendments issued by Kerala
PWD from time to time shall be accepted by the KLD Board in these tenders also.

Copy to:- 1) General Manager
2) Deputy General Manager (F& A)
3) An Unit Heads
4) Contractors Association
5) Computer Assistant for neblorking
6) Notice Board at H. O
7) TDLCCS

Tender Notification No. No. CE/414012021

Date and time for issue of tender document
Online:

04.02.2022, 11.00 am

Last date and time for the submission of
tender Online

18.02.2022, 5.00 pm

Date and time of opening of e-tenders 27.02.2022, 11.30 am

Period of validity of offer 120 days from the date of opening of bid
online.


